
Wild Ones Lexington Chapter Events of 2012 

 Jan 5 (Thu) 
Todd Rounsaville, Curator of Native Plants at the UK Arboretum discussed botanical Latin. 

 Feb 2 (Thu) 
Joyce Bender presented "What's Wrong With the Greenery in the Scenery?" - a talk on controlling 
invasive plants 

 Mar 1 (Thu) 
A virtual garden tour, featuring the photographs of Betty Hall, Mike Matthews and others, presented 
by Mary Carol Cooper 

 Mar 24 (Sat) 
Stacy Borden conducted a pruning workshop. 

 Apr 5 (Thu) 
Introduction to Native Plant Field Guides and Reference Works, presented by Wild Ones members 

 Apr 14 (Sat) 
Spring wildflower hike at Sally Brown Nature Preserve lead by Jim Aldrich 

 May 3 (Thu) 
Plant Exchange and Potluck 

 May 5 (Sat) 
Planting workshop presented by Beate Popkin 

 Jun 7 (Thu) 
Tour wetland at McConnell Springs, lead by Ken Cooke. 

 Jul 5 (Thu) 
Visit to Shooting Star Nursery. 

 Jul 12 (Sat) 
Excursion to Bernheim Forest. 

 Aug 2 (Thu) 
Picnic at the Arboretum with subsequent tour of children's garden. 

 Sep 6 (Thu) 
Tour of the rain garden at the Leestown Rd. Coca Cola site lead by Russ Turpin (EcoGro) 

 Sep 9 (Sun) 
Rain Garden Tour, co-hosted by the Bluegrass Rain Garden Alliance 

 Oct 4 (Thu) 
Rob Paratley spoke about the winter appearance of trees and shrubs. 

 Nov 1 (Thu) 
Dr. John Hartman presented a talk on "Disease Threats to Native Woody Plants in Kentucky." 

 Nov 10 (Sat) 
Rob Paratley led a winter tree identification hike at Floracliff Nature Preserve. 

 Dec 1 (Sat) 
Holiday Party, with dinner! 


